THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY

THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING MAY 11 - 31, 2017.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Name
Abner, Mallori E.

Abner, Mallori E.
Adair, Brittany L.
Allen, Eric H.
Amchin, Deborah B.
Ammerman, Kara J.
Barnes, Noelle N.

Barnes, Noelle N.

Batovsky, Lyndsay D.
Batovsky, Lyndsay D.

Batovsky, Lyndsay D.

Batts, Diane E.
Bradley, Jessica R.
Branch, Shayla D.
Brown, Lynn M.
Calhoun, Jordan P.
Conder, Layla M.
Cutler, Stephanie N.
Dawson, Karen S.
Dawson, Karen S.

Dhakal, Krishna

LEAVES OF ABSENCE

Position/Location
Teacher

Dixie Elementary
Teacher

Dixie Elementary
Teacher

Crosby Middle
Teacher

Western Middle
Elementary School Counselor
Kennedy Montessori Elementary
Assistant Principal High School
Waggener High School
ECE Teacher

Ballard High

ECE Teacher

Ballard High

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High

Goal Clarity Coach
Frost Middle

Teacher

Western Middle
Teacher

Slaughter Elementary
Teacher

Audubon Traditional Elementary
Teacher

Hazelwood Elementary
Teacher

Frayser Elementary
Teacher

Slaughter Elementary
ECE Teacher

Highland Middle

ECE Teacher

Highland Middle
English as a Second
Language Teacher
Newcomer Academy
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Effective
Date

Type Leave

04/12/17

05/05/17

04/14/17

04/28/17

03/14/17

04/21/17

03/21/17

04/21/17

04/27/17

05/03/17

05/11/17

04/12/17

04/21/17

05/15/17

05/04/17

04/12/17

04/24/17

05/09/17

04/26/17

05/15/17

05/22/17

Medical

Child Rearing
Medical

Military
Professional
Child Rearing
Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Educational



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

Dickerson, Sherri L.
Dowdy, Jennifer A.

Dunn, Stacey E.

Edelen, Michele G.
Gilbert, Emily B.
Gimbel, Lisa L.
Glass, Jana K.
Goodman, Barbara J.
Goodman, Barbara J.
Graybeal, Amy Q.
Graybeal, Amy Q.
Herring, Lisa N.
Herring, Lisa N.

Hill, Timothy L., Jr.
Hill, Timothy L., Jr.
Hoffmann, Mindy R.
Howell, Caitlynn R.
Huffman, Jerry B.
Jaroszek, Lindsey N.
Johnson, Joyce E.
Johnson, Joyce E.
Johnson, Joyce E.
Johnson, Joyce E.

Kaufman, Angela E.

Teacher

Engelhard Elementary
Teacher

Klondike Lane Elementary
English as a Second
Language Teacher
Newcomer Academy
ECE Teacher

Binet School
Transition Teacher
Johnson Traditional Middle
Teacher

Atherton High

ECE Teacher

Peace Academy
Itinerant Teacher
Slaughter Elementary
Itinerant Teacher
Slaughter Elementary
Teacher

Kenwood Elementary
Teacher

Kenwood Elementary
Chief Academic Officer

VanHoose Education Center

Chief Academic Officer

VanHoose Education Center

Teacher

Moore Traditional School
Teacher

Moore Traditional School
Itinerant Teacher
Watterson Elementary
Teacher

Bates Elementary

ECE Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
ECE Teacher

Ramsey Middle

ECE Teacher

Minor Daniels Academy
ECE Teacher

Minor Daniels Academy
ECE Teacher

Minor Daniels Academy
ECE Teacher

Minor Daniels Academy
Itinerant Teacher
Cochran Elementary
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05/10/17

05/10/17

04/18/17

05/04/17

04/24/17

03/29/17

03/22/17

04/26/17

05/08/17

04/24/17

05/15/17

05/03/17

05/10/17

03/23/17

04/28/17

05/09/17

05/23/17

05/15/17

05/03/17

03/30/17

04/18/17

04/24/17

04/27/17

05/01/17

Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Child Rearing
Other

Other

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Child Rearing
Child Rearing
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Depend. Conval.



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

Kemp, Jennifer L.
Laha, Carrie

Laha, Carrie

Leffingwell, Christina M.

Lynch, Shannon A.

Lynch, Shannon A.

Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.
Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.
McGhee, Natasha Y.

McQuillen, Brooke E.

Meredith, Jeanne D.
Montfort, Lauren K.
Mooser, Daniel E.
Mooser, Daniel E.
Mutter, Lauren N.

Netherton, Susan G.

Neuhauser, Laura S.

Olmstead, Camille B.

Pettit, Jonathon T.
Phelps, Joseph C.
Pletz, Matthew D.

Riley, William G.

Robison, Nicolette L.

Rock, John G.

Teacher

Highland Middle
Teacher

Southern High

Teacher

Southern High

Teacher

Olmsted Academy South
ECE Teacher

Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park

ECE Teacher

Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park

Teacher

Price Elementary
Teacher

Price Elementary
Resource Teacher
Semple Elementary

ECE Teacher

Western Day Trestment
Technical Teacher
Moore Traditional School
Teacher

Price Elementary

ECE Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
ECE Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
ECE Teacher

Crums Lane Elementary
Itinerant Teacher

Indian Trail Elementary
Teacher

Okolona Elementary
Teacher

Western Middle

Teacher

Frost Middle

Teacher

Fairdale High

ECE Teacher

Price Elementary

English as a Second
Language Teacher
Iroquois High

ECE Teacher

Trunnell Elementary
Middle School Assistant Principal
Thomas Jefferson Middle
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05/09/17

05/05/17

05/16/17

05/04/17

04/24/17

04/26/17

04/28/17

05/08/17

05/03/17

04/27/17

04/18/17

05/01/17

05/03/17

05/15/17

04/17/17

05/01/17

03/15/17

12/09/16

04/28/17

03/15/17

05/03/17

05/19/17

05/02/17

05/05/17

Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Professional
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Military

Medical

Military



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

N

Rupp, Katie L.
Sanning, Deborah D.

Sanning, Deborah D.

Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.
Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.

Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.

Schulte, Amy A.
Sherry, Sarah M.
Skoog, Erin L.
Stephenson, Tanya D.
Strobel, Catherine A.
Vinegar, Harry D.
Vinegar, Harry D.
Wagner, Kimberly R.
Werner, Treva E.
Werner, Treva E.
Whabrey, Terri S.
Wilson, Rebecca J.
Winchell, Dana A.
Winstead, Craig O.

Yarborough, Lakoya R.

Name
Sanders, Denise B.
Smith, Melanie

Teacher

Carter Traditional Elementary
Goal Clarity Coach
Moore Traditional School
Goal Clarity Coach
Moore Traditional School
ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher

Fern Creek High
Teacher

Crosby Middle

Teacher

Cochrane Elementary
Teacher

Waggener High School
ECE Teacher

Carter Traditional Elementary
Teacher

Olmsted Academy North
Teacher

Ramsey Middle

Teacher

Ramsey Middle
Resource Teacher
Knight Middle

Teacher

Bloom Elementary
Teacher

Bloom Elementary
Technical Teacher
Seneca High

Teacher

Fairdale Elementary
Teacher

Johnson Traditional Middle
Teacher

Atherton High

Teacher

Iroquois High

AMENDMENTS

From
04/20/17
04/14/17
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04/26/17 Medical
04/25/17 Medical
05/02/17 Medical
03/22/17 Medical
04/24/17 Medical
05/12/17 Medical
04/26/17 Medical
03/27/17
05/16/17 Child Rearing
04/12/17 Medical
04/28/17 Military
05/08/17
05/17/17
05/02/17 Medical
04/27/17
05/04/17
05/12/17 Medical
05/08/17 Child Rearing
04/25/17 Medical
04/25/17 Medical

05/15/17 Medical

To Type Leave
04/26/17 Medical

04/24/17 Medical

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.



