THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING MAY 11 - 31, 2017.

LEAVES OF ABSENCE

		Effective	
Name	Position/Location	Date	Type Leave
1. Abner, Mallori E.	Teacher	04/12/17	Medical
	Dixie Elementary		
2. Abner, Mallori E.	Teacher	05/05/17	Child Rearing
	Dixie Elementary		
3. Adair, Brittany L.	Teacher	04/14/17	Medical
	Crosby Middle	0.4/00/47	B 4117
4. Allen, Eric H.		04/28/17	Military
E Amphin Debarah B	Western Middle	03/14/17	Professional
5. Amchin, Deborah B.	Elementary School Counselor Kennedy Montessori Elementary	03/14/17	Professional
6. Ammerman, Kara J.	Assistant Principal High School	04/21/17	Child Rearing
0. Animennan, Kara J.	Waggener High School	04/21/17	Child Realing
7. Barnes, Noelle N.	ECE Teacher	03/21/17	Medical
	Ballard High	00/21/11	Modical
8. Barnes, Noelle N.	ECE Teacher	04/21/17	Medical
	Ballard High		
9. Batovsky, Lyndsay D.	ECE Teacher	04/27/17	Depend. Conval.
	Fern Creek High		·
10. Batovsky, Lyndsay D.	ECE Teacher	05/03/17	Depend. Conval.
	Fern Creek High		
Batovsky, Lyndsay D.	ECE Teacher	05/11/17	Medical
	Fern Creek High		
12. Batts, Diane E.	Goal Clarity Coach	04/12/17	Medical
	Frost Middle	04/04/47	
13. Bradley, Jessica R.		04/21/17	Medical
14 Propola Should D	Western Middle Teacher	05/15/17	Depend Convol
14. Branch, Shayla D.	Slaughter Elementary	05/15/17	Depend. Conval.
15. Brown, Lynn M.	Teacher	05/04/17	Medical
	Audubon Traditional Elementary	00/0+/17	Medical
16. Calhoun, Jordan P.	Teacher	04/12/17	Medical
	Hazelwood Elementary	•	
17. Conder, Layla M.	Teacher	04/24/17	Medical
	Frayser Elementary		
18. Cutler, Stephanie N.	Teacher	05/09/17	Depend. Conval.
	Slaughter Elementary		
19. Dawson, Karen S.	ECE Teacher	04/26/17	Medical
	Highland Middle		
20. Dawson, Karen S.	ECE Teacher	05/15/17	Medical
	Highland Middle	05/00//-	
21. Dhakal, Krishna	English as a Second	05/22/17	Educational
	Language Teacher		
	Newcomer Academy		

JUNE 13, 2017 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 2

22. Dickerson, Sherri L.	Teacher	05/10/17	Medical
	Engelhard Elementary		
23. Dowdy, Jennifer A.	Teacher	05/10/17	Medical
	Klondike Lane Elementary		
24. Dunn, Stacey E.	English as a Second	04/18/17	Medical
	Language Teacher		
	Newcomer Academy		
25. Edelen, Michele G.	ECE Teacher	05/04/17	Medical
	Binet School		
26. Gilbert, Emily B.	Transition Teacher	04/24/17	Medical
	Johnson Traditional Middle		
27. Gimbel, Lisa L.	Teacher	03/29/17	Medical
	Atherton High		
28. Glass, Jana K.	ECE Teacher	03/22/17	Medical
	Peace Academy		
29. Goodman, Barbara J.	Itinerant Teacher	04/26/17	Medical
,	Slaughter Elementary		
30. Goodman, Barbara J.	Itinerant Teacher	05/08/17	Medical
,	Slaughter Elementary		
31. Graybeal, Amy Q.	Teacher	04/24/17	Medical
	Kenwood Elementary		
32. Graybeal, Amy Q.	Teacher	05/15/17	Child Rearing
	Kenwood Elementary		5
33. Herring, Lisa N.	Chief Academic Officer	05/03/17	Other
3, 11	VanHoose Education Center		
34. Herring, Lisa N.	Chief Academic Officer	05/10/17	Other
3, 11	VanHoose Education Center		
35. Hill, Timothy L., Jr.	Teacher	03/23/17	Medical
	Moore Traditional School		
36. Hill, Timothy L., Jr.	Teacher	04/28/17	Depend. Conval.
	Moore Traditional School		I
37. Hoffmann, Mindy R.	Itinerant Teacher	05/09/17	Child Rearing
	Watterson Elementary		0
38. Howell, Caitlynn R.	Teacher	05/23/17	Child Rearing
, ,	Bates Elementary		5
39. Huffman, Jerry B.	ECE Teacher	05/15/17	Medical
	The Academy @ Shawnee		
40. Jaroszek, Lindsey N.	ECE Teacher	05/03/17	Depend. Conval.
, ,	Ramsey Middle		I
41. Johnson, Joyce E.	ECE Teacher	03/30/17	Medical
	Minor Daniels Academy		
42. Johnson, Joyce E.	ECE Teacher	04/18/17	Medical
	Minor Daniels Academy		
43. Johnson, Joyce E.	ECE Teacher	04/24/17	Medical
	Minor Daniels Academy		
44. Johnson, Joyce E.	ECE Teacher	04/27/17	Medical
	Minor Daniels Academy		
45. Kaufman, Angela E.	Itinerant Teacher	05/01/17	Depend. Conval.
, , ,	Cochran Elementary		

JUNE 13, 2017 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 3

46. Kemp, Jennifer L.	Teacher	05/09/17	Medical
47. Laha, Carrie	Highland Middle Teacher Southern High	05/05/17	Medical
48. Laha, Carrie	Southern High Teacher Southern High	05/16/17	Depend. Conval.
49. Leffingwell, Christina M.	Teacher Olmsted Academy South	05/04/17	Medical
50. Lynch, Shannon A.	ECE Teacher Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park	04/24/17	Medical
51. Lynch, Shannon A.	ECE Teacher Georgia Chaffee/TAPP South Park	04/26/17	Medical
52. Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.	Teacher Price Elementary	04/28/17	Medical
53. Matthews-Johnson, Daphne L.	Teacher Price Elementary	05/08/17	Medical
54. McGhee, Natasha Y.	Resource Teacher Semple Elementary	05/03/17	Medical
55. McQuillen, Brooke E.	ECE Teacher Western Day Trestment	04/27/17	Medical
56. Meredith, Jeanne D.	Technical Teacher Moore Traditional School	04/18/17	Medical
57. Montfort, Lauren K.	Teacher Price Elementary	05/01/17	Medical
58. Mooser, Daniel E.	ECE Teacher The Academy @ Shawnee	05/03/17	Medical
59. Mooser, Daniel E.	ECE Teacher The Academy @ Shawnee	05/15/17	Medical
60. Mutter, Lauren N.	ECE Teacher Crums Lane Elementary	04/17/17	Medical
61. Netherton, Susan G.	Itinerant Teacher Indian Trail Elementary	05/01/17	Medical
62. Neuhauser, Laura S.	Teacher Okolona Elementary	03/15/17	Professional
63. Olmstead, Camille B.	Teacher Western Middle	12/09/16	Medical
64. Pettit, Jonathon T.	Teacher Frost Middle	04/28/17	Medical
65. Phelps, Joseph C.	Teacher Fairdale High	03/15/17	Medical
66. Pletz, Matthew D.	ECE Teacher Price Elementary	05/03/17	Medical
67. Riley, William G.	English as a Second Language Teacher Iroquois High	05/19/17	Military
68. Robison, Nicolette L.	ECE Teacher Trunnell Elementary	05/02/17	Medical
69. Rock, John G.	Middle School Assistant Principal Thomas Jefferson Middle	05/05/17	Military

JUNE 13, 2017 BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 4

70. Rupp, Katie L.	Teacher Carter Traditional Elementary	04/26/17	Medical
71. Sanning, Deborah D.	Goal Clarity Coach	04/25/17	Medical
72. Sanning, Deborah D.	Moore Traditional School Goal Clarity Coach	05/02/17	Medical
73. Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.	Moore Traditional School ECE Teacher	03/22/17	Medical
74. Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.	Fern Creek High ECE Teacher	04/24/17	Medical
75. Schneider-Smith, Stephanie L.	Fern Creek High ECE Teacher	05/12/17	Medical
76. Schulte, Amy A.	Fern Creek High Teacher	04/26/17	Medical
77. Sherry, Sarah M.	Crosby Middle Teacher	03/27/17	Depend. Conval.
78. Skoog, Erin L.	Cochrane Elementary Teacher	05/16/17	Child Rearing
79. Stephenson, Tanya D.	Waggener High School ECE Teacher	04/12/17	Medical
80. Strobel, Catherine A.	Carter Traditional Elementary Teacher	04/28/17	Military
	Olmsted Academy North Teacher	05/08/17	
81. Vinegar, Harry D.	Ramsey Middle		Depend. Conval.
82. Vinegar, Harry D.	Teacher Ramsey Middle	05/17/17	Depend. Conval.
83. Wagner, Kimberly R.	Resource Teacher Knight Middle	05/02/17	Medical
84. Werner, Treva E.	Teacher Bloom Elementary	04/27/17	Depend. Conval.
85. Werner, Treva E.	Teacher Bloom Elementary	05/04/17	Depend. Conval.
86. Whobrey, Terri S.	Technical Teacher Seneca High	05/12/17	Medical
87. Wilson, Rebecca J.	Teacher Fairdale Elementary	05/08/17	Child Rearing
88. Winchell, Dana A.	Teacher Johnson Traditional Middle	04/25/17	Medical
89. Winstead, Craig O.	Teacher Atherton High	04/25/17	Medical
90. Yarborough, Lakoya R.	Teacher Iroquois High	05/15/17	Medical

AMENDMENTS

<u>Name</u>		<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Type Leave
1. Sanders, Den	ise B.	04/20/17	04/26/17	Medical
2. Smith, Melani	е	04/14/17	04/24/17	Medical